

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1069 OF 2025

Janya Chandrya Dongarkar And Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

State Of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Shekhar Ingawale, for the Applicants.

Smt. R. S. Tendulkar, APP for the State.

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.10.10
10:35:46 +0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 9th OCTOBER, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the applicants.
2. Issue notice to the respondents.
3. The learned APP waives notice for the respondent – State.
4. Stand over to 4th December, 2025.
5. In the meanwhile, the applicants are exempted from personal appearance before the learned Sessions Judge.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]