

Arun Sankpal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPLICATION NO. 1069 OF 2025

Janya Chandrya Dongarkar & Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Shekhar Ingawale, for the Petitioners.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2.** Stand over to 22nd January 2026.
- 3.** In the meanwhile, the Petitioners are exempted from personal appearance before the learned Magistrate.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.12.03
20:00:24 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]