



Janya chandrya Dongarkar and Ors.	...	Applicants
versus		
State of Maharashtra	...	Respondent

Mr. Shekhar A. Ingawale, for Applicants.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 4 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 9 July 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted on 2 December 2025 shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)